審議結果報告書
令 和 ３ 年 ３ 月 ３ 日
医薬・生活衛生局医薬品審査管理課
［販 売 名］ ダラキューロ配合皮下注
［一 般 名］ ダラツムマブ（遺伝子組換え）/ボルヒアルロニダーゼ
アルファ（遺伝子組換え)
［申 請 者 名］ ヤンセンファーマ株式会社
［申請年月日］ 令和２年４月17日

iii
rHuPH20
RP-HPLC reversed phase high performance liquid
chromatography
sCR stringent complete response
SD stable disease
S/D solvent/detergent
SEC size exclusion chromatography
SOC system organ class
TLS tumor lysis syndrome
U unit
V1 central volume of distribution
VGPR very good partial response
WCB working cell bank
X-MuLV xenotropic murine leukemia viruses
1004 54767414MMY1004
1008 54767414MMY1008
2002 54767414MMY2002
2040 54767414MMY2040
3003 54767414MMY3003
3007 54767414MMY3007
3012 54767414MMY3012
125I 125I rHuPH20
BLd BLd
Ld Ld
MPB MPB